



The purpose of this task order modification is to 1) revise the NRC technical and contractual points of contact; and 2) provide incremental funding in the amount of \$200,000.00, thereby, increasing the obligated amount from \$138,300.00 to \$338,300.00. Accordingly, the task order is hereby modified as follows:

1) Page Two (2), Paragraph Five (5), of the task order is revised to:

"Your contacts during the course of this task order are:

Technical Matters:	Sally Adams Project Officer (301) 415-0209	Contractual Matters:	Jennifer A. DeFino Contract Specialist (301) 492-3637
	Sophonia Simms Technical Monitor (301) 415-0601"		

2) Page Two (2), Paragraph Two (2), of the task order is revised to:

"Task Order No. 001 shall be in effect from November 24, 2008 through November 23, 2011, with an estimated cost ceiling of \$521,102.20. The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this task order is \$338,300.00."

All other terms and conditions of this task order remain the same.

A summary of obligations for this task order, from award date through the date of this action, is given below:

Total FY09 Obligations	\$338,300.00
Total NRC Obligations	\$338,300.00

This modification obligates FY09 funds in the amount of \$200,000.00.